
Liste der Ansprechpartner im Energiehandel                                 Telefon / Phone: +49 (0)89 - 38197-4415

Contact List Energy Trading Fax: +49 (0)89 - 38197-4492

E-Mail: info@syneco.net

Durchwahl/ Direct Number

Mobile Fax E-Mail

Vertrieb

Simon Klimmek (BL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4441 - 4492 simon.klimmek@syneco.net

Evgeni Grigoriev +49 (0)89-38197-4477 - 4492 evgeni.grigoriev@syneco.net

Sandra Kalvelage +49 (0)89-38197-4464 - 4492 sandra.kalvelage@syneco.net

Manuel Kasalo +49 (0)89-38197-4448 - 4492 manuel.kasalo@syneco.net

Anke Perner +49 (0)89-38197-4559 - 4492 anke.perner@syneco.net

Gloria Straub +49 (0)89-38197-4485 - 4492 gloria.straub@syneco.net

Trading trading@syneco.net

Jonas Hewing (BL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4423 +49 (0)171 - 5625759 - 4492 jonas.hewing@syneco.net

Ulrich Duschek +49 (0)89-38197-4439 - 4492 ulrich.duschek@syneco.net

Dr. Stephan Hausl +49 (0)89-38197-4446 - 4492 stephan.hausl@syneco.net

Renata Malczewska +49 (0)89-38197-4429 - 4492 renata.malczewska@syneco.net

Kateryna Melykh +49 (0)89-38197-4478 - 4492 kateryna.melykh@syneco.net

Andreas Neudecker +49 (0)89-38197-4420 - 4492 andreas.neudecker@syneco.net

Johannes Seitner +49 (0)89-38197-4425 - 4492 johannes.seitner@syneco.net

Florian Träg +49 (0)89-38197-4468 - 4492 florian.traeg@syneco.net

Peter Ühlein +49 (0)89-38197-4447 - 4492 peter.uehlein@syneco.net

Flexvermarktung & Erneuerbare Energien

24/7 Desk München +49 (0)89-38197-4247 spot@syneco.net

Cornelius Reisch +49 (0)160 - 8994421 - 4492 cornelius.reisch@syneco.net

Andreas Schmitz +49 (0)151 - 27232547 - 4492 andreas.schmitz@syneco.net

24/7 Desk Chemnitz +49 (0)371-525-5110 stromhandel@eins.de (power)

Jakob Debus +49 (0)170 - 7806289 - 5105 jakob.debus@syneco.net

Mika Eckhardt +49 (0)151 - 15146877 - 5105 mika.eckhardt@syneco.net

Uwe Hartleib +49 (0)151 - 61158883 - 5105 uwe.hartleib@syneco.net

Jens Keller +49 (0)151 - 25735052 - 5105 jens.keller@syneco.net

Nils Kindel +49 (0)151 - 27712015 - 5105 nils.kindel@syneco.net

Bernd Kleiszmantatis +49 (0)151 - 25108148 - 5105 bernd.kleiszmantatis@syneco.net

Fabian Seidel +49 (0)170 - 5571629 - 5105 fabian.seidel@syneco.net

Marcel Sonntag +49 (0)151 - 10600121 - 5105 marcel.sonntag@syneco.net

Flexvermarktung München

Sebastian Holzer (TL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4453 - 4492 sebastian.holzer@syneco.net

Rene Magg +49 (0)89-38197-4558 - 4492 rene.magg@syneco.net

Fabian Novak +49 (0)89-38197-4551 - 4492 fabian.novak@syneco.net

Flexvermarktung Chemnitz

Frederic Carlowitz +49 (0)371-525-4102 - 5105 frederic.carlowitz@syneco.net

Uwe König +49 (0)371-525-5104 - 5105 uwe.koenig@syneco.net

Armin Oester +49 (0)371-525-5106 - 5105 armin.oester@syneco.net

Dr. Rick Schumann +49 (0)371-525-5527 - 5105 rick.schumann@syneco.net

Erneuerbare Energien

Karin Klopfer +49 (0)89-38197-4523 - 4492 karin.klopfer@syneco.net

Sebastian Stiefel +49 (0)89-38197-4462 - 4492 sebastian.stiefel@syneco.net

Michael Renninger +49 (0)89-38197-4553 - 4492 michael.renninger@syneco.net

Energielogistik / Energy Logistics

Gerhard Rödig (BL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4424 - 4605 gerhard.roedig@syneco.net

Energielogistik

Pascal Blanc +49 (0)89-38197-4465 - 4605 pascal.blanc@syneco.net

Edwyn Figarella +49 (0)89-38197-4436 - 4605 edwyn.figarella@syneco.net

Norman Goll +49 (0)371-525-5509 - 5105 norman.goll@syneco.net

Diana Roch +49 (0)371-525-5539 - 5105 diana.roch@syneco.net

Andreas Roßmadl +49 (0)89-38197-4513 - 4605 andreas.rossmadl@syneco.net

Florian Sedlmayr +49 (0)89-38197-4493 - 4605 florian.sedlmayr@syneco.net

Sandra Sieber +49 (0)89-38197-4451 - 4605 sandra.sieber@syneco.net

Raphael Stürzl +49 (0)89-38197-4410 - 4605 raphael.stuerzl@syneco.net

Frank Vitzthum +49 (0)371-525-5586 - 5105 frank.vitzthum@syneco.net

Syneco Trading GmbH 
www.syneco.net
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Durchwahl/ Direct Number

Mobile Fax E-Mail

Kundenportfoliomanagement

Moritz Herrmann (BL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4488 - 4492 moritz.herrmann@syneco.net

Portfolio Konzeption

Robert Dietz +49 (0)89-38197-4519 - 4492 robert.dietz@syneco.net

Annika Dudek +49 (0)89-38197-4484 - 4492 annika.dudek@syneco.net

Anete Gailite +49 (0)371-525-4486 - 5105 felix.prehl@syneco.net

Georg Grießing +49 (0)89-38197-4533 - 4492 georg.griessing@syneco.net

Robert Niedermeier (TL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4418 - 4492 robert.niedermeier@syneco.net

Dr. Philipp Pfeifroth +49 (0)89-38197-4552 - 4492 philipp.pfeifroth@syneco.net

Tobias Schittenhelm +49 (0)89-38197-4512 - 4492 tobias.schittenhelm@syneco.net

Bereitschaft 24 Stunden / Disposition 24 hours +49 (0)89-38197-4428

Fahrplanabstimmung Strom +49 (0)89-38197-4499 - 4605 fahrplan@syneco.net
/ Scheduling Coordination Power

Fahrplanabstimmung Gas +49 (0)89-38197-4499 - 4605 fahrplan-gas@syneco.net

/ Scheduling Coordination Gas

Portfolien

Johannes Ehrlich +49 (0)371-525-5523 - 5105 johannes.ehrlich@syneco.net

Florian Eichhorn +49 (0)371-525-4131 - 5105 florian.eichhorn@syneco.net

Kevin Arnold +49 (0)371-525-5596 - 5105 kevin.arnold@syneco.net

Nicole Liebscher +49 (0)371-525-5524 - 5105 nicole.liebscher@syneco.net

Laura Lotze +49 (0)371-525-5562 - 5105 laura.lotze@syneco.net

Felix Prehl +49 (0)371-525-5511 - 5105 felix.prehl@syneco.net

Dominique Schreiber +49 (0)151 - 52835788 - 5105 dominique.schreiber@syneco.net

Andreas Schröter +49 (0)371-525-5521 - 5105 andreas.schroeter@syneco.net

Handelsabwicklung & Risiko /  Settlement & 

Risk

Katharina Schmidt (BL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4466 - 4491 katharina.schmidt@syneco.net

Handelsabwicklung / Settlement

Armin Gschnitzer (TL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4471 - 4491 armin.gschnitzer@syneco.net

Renata Bomba +49 (0)89-38197-4402 - 4491 renata.bomba@syneco.net

Daniel Fuchsreiter +49 (0)89-38197-4455 - 4491 daniel.fuchsreiter@syneco.net

Natalya Levin +49 (0)371-525-5566 - 5603 natalya.levin@syneco.net

Claudia Neumann +49 (0)371-525-5605 - 5553 claudia.neumann@syneco.net

Morgan Oesterling +49 (0)89-38197-4130 - 5553 morgan.oesterling@syneco.net

Christina Rank +49 (0)89-38197-4408 - 4491 christina.rank@syneco.net

Antje Rickers +49 (0)371-525-5519 - 5553 antje.rickers@syneco.net

Vanessa Werner +49 (0)89-38197-4412 - 4491 vanessa.werner@syneco.net

Risiko / Risk

Carolin Burgardt +49 (0)89-38197-4456 - 4492 carolin.burgardt@syneco.net

Michael Eckstein +49 (0)89-38197-4498 - 4492 michael.eckstein@syneco.net

Sarah Krumbiegel +49 (0)371-525-5396 - 5105 sarah.krumbiegel@syneco.net

Ludger Stockhofe +49 (0)89-38197-4406 - 4492 ludger.stockhofe@syneco.net

Karsten Stöhr (TL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4427 - 4492 karsten.stoehr@syneco.net

OpRisk 

Lysann Amarell +49 (0)89-38197-4514 - 4492 lysann.amarell@syneco.net

Sandra Gleißberg +49 (0)89-38197-4414 - 4492 sandra.gleissberg@syneco.net

Recht / Legal

Stephan Hanl +49 (0)89-38197-4132 - 4491 stephan.hanl@syneco.net

Sebastian John +49 (0)89-38197-4472 - 4491 sebastian.john@syneco.net

Finanzen & Controlling /  Finance & 

Controlling

Christian Müller (BL*) +49 (0)89-38197-4440 - 4491 christian.mueller@syneco.net

Finanzen / Finance

Eva Ehrlich +49 (0)89-38197-4449 - 4491 eva.ehrlich@syneco.net

Nicole Haracic +49 (0)89-38197-4470 - 4491 nicole.haracic@syneco.net
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Sabine Lunglmeir +49 (0)89-38197-4474 - 4491 sabine.lunglmeir@syneco.net

Enikö Mojzes +49 (0)89-38197-4129 - 4491 enikoe.mojzes@syneco.net

Susanna Olah +49 (0)89-38197-4416 - 4491 susanna.olah@syneco.net

Hinweis /  Please note:

*TL - Teamleitung / teamleader

*BL - Bereichsleitung / head of department

Wir weisen darauf hin, dass Telefonate mit unseren Bereichen Trading, 24/7 Desk München und Chemnitz zu 

Dokumentations- und Nachweiszwecken automatisch aufgezeichnet werden!
All telephone calls made to and from our trading department and 24/7 Desk Munich and Chemnitz are routinely 

recorded without the use of a warning tone.
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More contact information

Rechnungsanschrift /  Postal adress: Syneco Trading GmbH invoice@syneco.net
Back Office
Nymphenburger Straße 39
80335 München

Bankverbindung / Bank details: Bayerische Landesbank
 BLZ / Sort Code: 700 500 00
 Konto-Nr. / Account No: 353 03 13
 Swift: BYLA DE MM
 IBAN: DE12700500000003530313

Die Syneco Trading GmbH hat ihren Firmensitz in Deutschland und ist steuerpflichtiger Händler.
Syneco Trading GmbH is established in Germany and is a taxable dealer.

Umsatzsteuer-ID / Value Added Tax ID: DE 219741801

Steuernummer / Tax Number: 143/317/22104

Handelsregisternummer / Company 

registration no: HRB 141 031 Amtsgericht München

LEI-Nr.: 5299004I7R63YNQOVW08

ACER-Code: A0000210S.DE 

Bilanzkreisname / ETSO Identification Code Amprion 11XSYNECO - - - - - - U

Shipper Codes: NCG - H NCHB400110220000 37Y701125MH0000I
NCG - L NCLB400116910000 37Y700476ML0000X
Gaspool - H GASPOOLEH0430000 37Y701133MH0000P
Gaspool - L GASPOOLEL0320000 37Y701130ML0000P
TTF GSSYNECO 21YNL----TTF---1

gültig ab 01.10.2021: THE H-Gas THE0BFH001280000 37Y005053MH0000R
gültig ab 01.10.2021: THE L-Gas THE0BFL002290000 37Y005053MH0000R
gültig ab 01.10.2021: THE Bio-H-Gas THE0BBH002090000 37Y005053MH0000R

MaStR-Nr. Strom: SEM934517704383

MaStR-Nr. Gas: GEM968382619343

BDEW-Code-Nummer BKV: 99 03 51 60 00 004

BDEW-Codenummer LF: 99 11 04 70 00 005

DVGW-Codenummer BKV: 98 00 48 05 00 005

DVGW Code-Nummer LF/TK: 98 00 08 24 00 009

Kontonummer für das EU-Register / EU-registry Account No: EU-100-5017005-0-79

Konto-Nr. UBA (HkNR) / Member ID: 38XSYN2116

Biogasregister Konto-Nr. / biogas Account No: SYNBK15001

Bilanzkreise / Shipper codes and ETSO Identification Code (EIC) (eins energie in sachsen GmbH & Co. KG):

H-Gas GASPOOLEH0190000

NCHB400111140000

Biogas-H GASPOOLBH0830000

L-Gas GASPOOLEL2070000

NCLB400120600000

Strom / Power 11XSWCHEMNITZ - - B

Weitere Kontaktinformationen

Stand 2023/04 Seite 4

mailto:invoice@syneco.net#

